NORTH JAMAICA CONFERENCE OF SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTISTS
CALENDAR OF SPECIAL DAYS AND EVENTS— 2026

JANUARY
1-20 A While Before Dawn
3 Personal Ministries Emphasis/Community Impact
3 Quarterly Day of Prayer
5 Workers’ Meeting
7 Sabbath School and Personal Ministries Federation Meeting (Trelawny)
7-17  Ten Days of Prayer (GC)
9 SS, PM Virtual Consecration Service (DM)
10 Jamaica Union Conference (JAMU) Bible Connection Launch (DF)
10 Trelawny AY Federation AGM and Investiture
10 Personal Health Commitment Day
14 Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
14 Sabbath School and Personal Ministries Federation Meeting (St. ANN)
17 St. Ann AY Federation AGM and Investiture
21 JAMU Pan Jamaica Ministerial Meeting (JS)
24 Religious Liberty Day
FEBRUARY
1 Adventist Youth Leaderss and Officers Summit
14-21 Christian Home and Marriage Week
17-18 Youth & Health Ministries Hike
17-18 Jamaica Union Session
26 JAMU Executive Committee Meeting
28 Living the Mission Baptism Day (JS)
MARCH
1 Leaders’ Council (Tentative)
7 Women’s Day Prayer
8 Convention - Trelawny (Tentative)
15 Convention — St. Ann (Tentative)
18 Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
19 K.G. Vaz Lecture Series, Northern Caribbean University
21 Global Youth Day
21-28 Youth Week of Prayer
26 JAMU Executive Committee
26 Rebuilding Jamaica Reporting Day
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19-25
21
26
25
30

MAY
1-31

15
16
20
30
30

JUNE
1-30

8-18
13
17
25
27
27

JULY

1-31
1-31
1-31
1-31

Easter Camp

Quarterly Day of Prayer

Personal Ministries Day

Pastors’ Meeting

Pan Jam Ministerial Sports Day (JS)

Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
Calporteur’s Day (DH)

Adventist Possibility Ministries Day (AC)
Adventist Education Celebration Week (MH)
Public Affairs and Religious Libeerty Summit (NC)
SAVAF Concery/ Fundraiser

Lay Preacher’s Mission Baptism Day

JAMU Executive Committee

Children Mission Evangelism

Personal Ministries Day

Adventist Volenteer/ Vivid Faith Day

National Children’s Day/Projects (LV)

Global Adventurer’s Day

Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
Children In Mission Baptism Day

Project Day, Northern Caribbean University (NCU)

Exchange Explosion

Health Festival

NJC Bible Championship Launch

JAMU Mid-Year Meetings

Women Ministries Day

Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
Rebuild Jamaica Report Day

World Public Campus Ministries Day

Adventist Laymen Services and Industries Day (ASI)

Youth In Misssion Evangelism

Exchange Explosion

NJC Bible Championship

Vacation Bible School

Personal Ministries Day

Quarterly Day of Prayer (Emphasis on Nurturing and Disciple)
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12-13
15
18
25
27-30

AUGUST

1

8
10-11
14-16
19

22

27

SEPTEMBER

1
1-30
5

12
12
16
19
20
20-26
24
24
26
26
27

OCTOBER

-31

A W W W —

Pastors’ Meeting

Coference Session CJC

Confernce Session EJC

NJC Sports Day

Confernce Session WJC

Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
Communication Workshop/ Seminar (NC)

Youth In Mission Baptism Day

SeLLD Coference

Personal Miistries Day

CHAM Leadeers Convention (LV)

Confernce Session NEJC

Graduation Weekend, NCU

Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
Enditnow Day

JAMU Executive Committee

Worker’s Meeting

Families in Mission Evangelism (JS)

Personal Ministries Day

JAMU ASI Public Campus Ministries Day (DF)

New Believers Emphasis Day

Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
Pathfinder Day

Leaders’ Council/Constituency Meeting

Health and Evangelism Week of Prayer

JAMU Executive Committee

Rebuild Jamaica Report Day

Families In Mission Baptism Day (JS)

Sabbath School Community Guest Day

JAMU Bible Confrence and Bible Connections Finals (DF)

Breast Cancer Awareness Month Community Impact (LV)
Personal Ministries Day

Quarterly Day of Prayer

Celebrating the Adventist Teachers

Pastors’ Meeting
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10 Ministerial Family Appreciation Day
16-18 Honors Camp
17-24 Spirit of Prophecy and Adventist Heritage
18-23 Adventist Education Promotional Week
21 Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
24 JAMU Heritage Quiz
24 Creation Sabbath
29 JAMU Executive Committee
NOVEMBER
1 JAMU National Parent Summit
1-30 Youth In Leasdership Month
7 Personal Ministries Day
7 Trealwny Federation AGM and Investiture
9-15 Homecoming NCU
14-20 e-Week of Prayer for Youth and Young Adults
14 St. Ann Federation AGM and Investiture
16 Retirees’s Treat
17-26 JAMU Year-end Meetings
18 Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
21 World Orphants- Vulnerable Children Day

28-5 Dec. Stewardaship Revival Week

DECEMBER
1-31 Back Tithe Month
5 Stewardship Day
5 Personal Ministries Day
16-19 Camp Meeting
26 Mission Baptism Day

Assigned Sabbaths (Quarterly)

1* Sabbaths:
1* Sabbaths:

2" Sabbaths:

2* Sabbath:
2" Sabbath:

3 Sabbaths:
3" Sabbaths:
3" Sabbaths:
3" Sabbaths:
4" Sabbaths:

1* and 3" Months - Personal Ministries

2 Months 1* and 3" Quarter - Community Services
2" Months - 1* and 38" Quarter - Education

2" Month - 2* Quarter - Publishing

2" Month - 4" Quarter - Women

2* Months -Youth

1* Months - 1%, 2" and 38" Quarter - Stewardship

2" Months - 1% and 8™ Quarter - Family Life

2" Months - 2" and 4" Quarter - Health

Local Church

415



5" Sabbaths: Local Church/ Publishing Ministries Promotion

#Programs provided by the General Conference or by the Inter-American Division

Promotional materials for events sponsored by General Conference departments can be found at
https://www.adventist.org/en/information/special-days.
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