

NORTH JAMAICA CONFERENCE OF SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTISTS CALENDAR OF SPECIAL DAYS AND EVENTS— 2026

JANUARY

1-20	A While Before Dawn
3	Personal Ministries Emphasis/Community Impact
3	Quarterly Day of Prayer
5	Workers' Meeting
7	Sabbath School and Personal Ministries Federation Meeting (Trelawny)
7-17	Ten Days of Prayer (GC)
9	SS, PM Virtual Consecration Service (DM)
10	Jamaica Union Conference (JAMU) Bible Connection Launch (DF)
10	Trelawny AY Federation AGM and Investiture
10	Personal Health Commitment Day
14	Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
14	Sabbath School and Personal Ministries Federation Meeting (St. ANN)
17	St. Ann AY Federation AGM and Investiture
21	JAMU Pan Jamaica Ministerial Meeting (JS)
24	Religious Liberty Day

FEBRUARY

1	Adventist Youth Leaderss and Officers Summit
14-21	Christian Home and Marriage Week
17-18	Youth & Health Ministries Hike
17-18	Jamaica Union Session
26	JAMU Executive Committee Meeting
28	Living the Mission Baptism Day (JS)

MARCH

1	Leaders' Council (Tentative)
7	Women's Day Prayer
8	Convention - Trelawny (Tentative)
15	Convention – St. Ann (Tentative)
18	Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
19	K.G. Vaz Lecture Series, Northern Caribbean University
21	Global Youth Day
21-28	Youth Week of Prayer
26	JAMU Executive Committee
26	Rebuilding Jamaica Reporting Day

APRIL	
2-5	Easter Camp
4	Quarterly Day of Prayer
4	Personal Ministries Day
7	Pastors' Meeting
9	Pan Jam Ministerial Sports Day (JS)
15	Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
18	Calporteur's Day (DH)
18	Adventist Possibility Ministries Day (AC)
19-25	Adventist Education Celebration Week (MH)
21	Public Affairs and Religious Libeerty Summit (NC)
26	SAVAF Concery/ Fundraiser
25	Lay Preacher's Mission Baptism Day
30	JAMU Executive Committee
MAY	
1-31	Children Mission Evangelism
2	Personal Ministries Day
9	Adventist Volenteer/ Vivid Faith Day
15	National Children's Day/Projects (LV)
16	Global Adventurer's Day
20	Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
30	Children In Mission Baptism Day
30	Project Day, Northern Caribbean University (NCU)
<u>JUNE</u>	
1-30	Exchange Explosion
3	Health Festival
6	NJC Bible Championship Launch
8-18	JAMU Mid-Year Meetings
13	Women Ministries Day
17	Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
25	Rebuild Jamaica Report Day
27	World Public Campus Ministries Day
27	Adventist Laymen Services and Industries Day (ASI)
<u>JULY</u>	
1-31	Youth In Misssion Evangelism
1-31	Exchange Explosion
1-31	NJC Bible Championship
1-31	Vacation Bible School
4	Personal Ministries Day
4	Quarterly Day of Prayer (Emphasis on Nurturing and Disciple)

7	Pastors' Meeting
6-7	Coference Session CJC
8-9	Confernce Session EJC
9	NJC Sports Day
12-13	Confernce Session WJC
15	Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
18	Communication Workshop/ Seminar (NC)
25	Youth In Mission Baptism Day
27-30	SeLD Coference

<u>AUGUST</u>

1	Personal Miistries Day
8	CHAM Leadeers Convention (LV)
10-11	Confernce Session NEJC
14-16	Graduation Weekend, NCU
19	Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
22	Enditnow Day
27	JAMU Executive Committee

SEPTEMBER

Worker's Meeting
Families in Mission Evangelism (JS)
Personal Ministries Day
JAMU ASI Public Campus Ministries Day (DF)
New Believers Emphasis Day
Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
Pathfinder Day
Leaders' Council/Constituency Meeting
Health and Evangelism Week of Prayer
JAMU Executive Committee
Rebuild Jamaica Report Day
Families In Mission Baptism Day (JS)
Sabbath School Community Guest Day
JAMU Bible Confrence and Bible Connections Finals (DF)

OCTOBER

1-31	Breast Cancer Awareness Month Community Impact (LV)
3	Personal Ministries Day
3	Quarterly Day of Prayer
3	Celebrating the Adventist Teachers
6	Pastors' Meeting

10	Ministerial Family Appreciation Day
16-18	Honors Camp
17-24	Spirit of Prophecy and Adventist Heritage
18-23	Adventist Education Promotional Week
21	Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
24	JAMU Heritage Quiz
24	Creation Sabbath
29	JAMU Executive Committee

NOVEMBER

1	JAMU National Parent Summit
1-30	Youth In Leasdership Month
7	Personal Ministries Day
7	Trealwny Federation AGM and Investiture
9-15	Homecoming NCU
14-20	e-Week of Prayer for Youth and Young Adults
14	St. Ann Federation AGM and Investiture
16	Retirees's Treat
17-26	JAMU Year-end Meetings
18	Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
21	World Orphants- Vulnerable Children Day
28-5 Dec.	Stewardaship Revival Week

DECEMBER

26	Mission Baptism Day
16-19	Camp Meeting
5	Personal Ministries Day
5	Stewardship Day
1-31	Back Tithe Month

Assigned Sabbaths (Quarterly)

1 st and 3 rd Months - Personal Ministries
2 nd Months 1 st and 3 rd Quarter - Community Services
2 nd Months – 1 st and 3 rd Quarter – Education
2 nd Month - 2 nd Quarter - Publishing
2 nd Month - 4 th Quarter - Women
2 nd Months -Youth
1 st Months – 1 st , 2 nd and 3 rd Quarter – Stewardship
2 nd Months – 1 st and 3 rd Quarter – Family Life
2 nd Months - 2 nd and 4 th Quarter - Health

4th Sabbaths: Local Church

5th Sabbaths: Local Church/Publishing Ministries Promotion

#Programs provided by the General Conference or by the Inter-American Division

Promotional materials for events sponsored by General Conference departments can be found at https://www.adventist.org/en/information/special-days.